

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0374

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Pamela M. Lee, Director of Human Resources

DATE: September 16, 2009

SUBJECT: Approval of Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and AFSCME Local 2491

REQUEST:

For City Council to approve the agreement between the City and AFSCME Local 2491, effective 1/1/2009 through 12/31/2012, with a two-year re-opener in 2011 for economics and other designated articles.

BACKGROUND:

The City's Management Bargaining Team met with City Council in a Closed Session on September 14, 2009, to review the contract agreed upon by the Management Bargaining Team and AFSCME Local 2491. AFSCME Local 2491 ratified the contract on September 3, 2009.

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council approve the agreement between the City and AFSCME Local 2491, effective 1/1/2009 through 12/31/2012, with a two-year re-opener in 2011 for economics and other designated articles.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		